

## **Statement of Commitment to Accessibility**

At Toronto Star Newspapers Limited ("Toronto Star"), we are committed to ensuring accessibility for persons with disabilities by identifying, removing and preventing barriers to promote the rights of all persons and to build and create an inclusive and accessible working environment. Toronto Star supports the intent of the *Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act* and its goal of achieving accessibility for Ontarians with disabilities with respect to customer service, information communication and employment.

Our web pages may direct you to various other third-party websites. Please note that when you select a link from our web pages which directs you to such third-party managed websites, you are no longer on our website. Toronto Star is not responsible for the accessibility procedures or compliance of any third-party website and cannot guarantee that their website will comply with the Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG).

January 2021